OP \$65.00 87728352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM483157 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valicor, Inc.		02/06/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trucent, Inc.
Street Address:	7400 Newman Boulevard
City:	Dexter
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48130
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87728352	TRUCENT
Serial Number:	87875701	TRUCENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7347613780

Email: trademarks@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield

Address Line 1: 201 S. Division St., Suite 400 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Valicor - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Valicor - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif source=Valicor - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0194

900459531



State of Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 896 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

9592940 BODMAN PLC 201 SOUTH DIVISION STREET, STE 400 ANN ARBOR, MI 48104 02-06-2018

ATTN: AZRA ZEINILOVIC

ATTN: AZRA ZEJNILOVIC		
DESCRI	Pat O M	TNUONA
3873291 - TRUCENT, INC.		
0240Y Amendment Name		
	Amendment Fee	\$30.00
	Receiving/Indexing	\$115.00
	Surcharge Assessment-Kent County	\$6.00
	Page Assessment-Kent County	\$18.00
	Data Entry Fee	\$5.00
	Court Municipality Fee, Dover	\$20.00
	Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	\$100.00
3873291 - TRUCENT, INC.		
8100 Certified Copy - 1 Copies	Cantillantian Car	éra aa
	Certification Fee	\$50.00
	TOTAL CHARGES	\$344.00
	TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$344.00
	BALANCE	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0195



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VALICOR, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VALICOR, INC." TO "TRUCENT, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018,
AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3873291 8100 SR# 20180769847

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202103936

Date: 02-06-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0196

STATE OF DELAWARE CEXTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Valicor, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of this corporation shall be Trucent, Inc. SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 315 ___ day of January Division of Corporations Delivered 02:22 PM 02/06/2018 Name: Tom Czartoski FILED 02:22 PM 02/06/2018 Print or Type SR 20180769847 - Flle Number 3873291

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0197**

RECORDED: 07/24/2018

State of Delaware Secretary of State